BOROUGH OF CRAFTON RESOLUTION NO. 2022-012

ATTACHMENT A

CONCURRING RESOLUTION

The purpose of the Resolution form is to have on record a statement confirming that the applicant has formally requested ACT 152 funds, has designated an official to perform the required duties between the applicant and Allegheny County Economic Development and has assured, where applicable, the provision of local matching funds. In addition, the applicant will comply with all other provisions of the ACT 152 application.

Resol	ution of the	Borough of Crafton			
		Name of Applicant			
authorizing the filing of an application for ACT 152 funds with Allegheny County Economic Development.					
WH	IEREAS, the	rough of Crafton			is desirous of
obtaining funds from Allegheny County Economic Development in the amount of					<u>\$216,775.00</u>
					(ACT 152 Funds)
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the					
does hereby formally request ACT 152 funds from Allegheny County Economic Development.					
BE	IT FURTHER R	RESOLVED, that the	Borough of Cra	afton	does hereby
designate Char-West COG as the official to file all applications, documents, and forms between					
Borough of Crafton the and Allegheny County Economic Development.					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Crafton					
will assure, where applicable, the provision of the full local share of the project costs.					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Crafton					
will assure, that the project will be awarded or under construction within 180 days after contractual execution.					
Adopted thi	is Aday o	April	20 24 , by the	Borough of Cra	
Jalan Olenew				Operating Age	ncy/Municipality
1/5	(Must not be sam	ne as Authorized Offici	al)		